MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1846.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON,......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1846.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1846.

Снар. 380.

Fish committee, how chosen.

Compensation.

Penalty for neglect or refusal to choose such committee.

How recovered.

SECT. 7. It shall be the duty of said town of Orland at their annual meeting in March or April, to choose a fish committee, to consist of one or more persons, who shall be sworn to the faithful discharge of the duties required of them by this act; and each of said committee shall be entitled to receive one dollar per day for his services to be paid by said town; and if said town shall neglect or refuse to choose said committee, they shall forfeit and pay the sum of fifty dollars for every such neglect or refusal, to be recovered by any person who shall sue therefor in an action of debt for his own use and benefit, in any court competent to try the same.

Their duty.

SECT. 8. It shall be the duty of said fish committee to see that the requirements of this act are complied with and to prosecute in their own names, for the use and benefit of said town, all persons who shall be guilty of violating the same, in an action of debt in any court of competent jurisdiction; and said fish committee shall for any willful neglect of duy, forfeit and pay the sum of fifty dollars, to be recovered by any person who shall sue therefor, in an action of debt, for his own use and benefit.

Penalty for willful neglect.

Inconsistent acts repealed.

Cha. 61, R. S. not construed so as to effect the operations of this act SECT. 9. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed; and the provisions of chapter sixty-one of the revised statutes shall not be so construed, as to effect in any way the operation of this act.

[Approved August 6, 1846.]

Chapter 380.

An Act to apportion and assess a state tax of one hundred thousand, four hundred fifiy-one dollars and eighteen cents, for the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

State tax, \$100,451 18.

Section 1. Each city, town, plantation or other place, hereinafter named, within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged, as follows:

COUNTY OF YORK.

Acton,	Two hundred sixty-two dollars and forty-two	
220000,	cents,	262 42
Alfred,	Two hundred seventy-seven dollars and eighty	
D!!-	three cents,	277 83
Berwick,	Two hundred fifty-five dollars and twenty-six cents,	255.26
Biddeford,	Five hundred fiify-nine dollars and ten cents,	559 10
Buxton,	Four hundred thirty-seven dollars and two cents,	437 02

COUNTY OF YORK, (Continued.)

Cornish,	One hundred ninety-seven dollars and twenty	
e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	seven cents,	197 2
Eliot,	Three hundred five dollars, eighty-one cents,	305.8
Hollis,	Four hundred dollars and thirty-two cents,	400 3
Kennebunk,	Eight hundred thirteen dollars,	813 0
Kennebunkport,	Five hundred fifty dollars and seventy-nine	
	cents,	550 7
Kittery,	Three hundred twenty-seven dollars and four	
	cents,	327 0
Lebanon,	Three hundred eighty-eight dollars and ninety	
1. 1. 1.	three cents,	388 9
Limerick,	Two hundred fifty dollars and thirty cents,	250 30
Limington,	Three hundred ninety nine dollars and fifty-nine	
	cents,	399 5
Lyman,	Two hundred forty-one dollars and five cents,	241 0
Newfield,	Two hundred thirty-six dollars and thirteen	
	_ cents,	236 13
North Berwick,	Three hundred sixty-five dollars and ninety	
	eight cents,	365 9
Parsonsfield,	Five hundred eight dollars and fifty cents,	508 5
Saco,	Fifteen hundred fifty-one dollars and fifty-three	
1285 23 C	cents,	1,551 5
Sanford,	Three hundred ninety eight dollars and eighty	
	six cents,	398 8
Shapleigh,	Two hundred thirty-five dollars and seventy-nine	
	_ cents,	235 7
South Berwi	Five hundred seventy-nine dollars and twenty	
	five cents,	579 2
Waterborough,	Two hundred eighty-four dollars and fifty-eight	
	cents,	584 5
Wells,	Four hundred seventy-four dollars and ninety	
** 1	seven cents,	474 9
York,	Five hundred fifty-three dollars and twenty-one	
	cents,	553 2
	Ten thousand eight hundred fifty-four dollars	
	and fifty-three cents,	\$10,854 5

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Auburn,	Three hundred ninety dollars and forty-five cents.	390 4	=
Baldwin,	One hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixteen	090 4	ŧIJ
	cents,	189 1	16
Bridgton,	Four hundred fifty-two dollars and seven cents,	452 ()7
Brunswick,	Twelve hundred fifty seven dollars and eighty		
•	eight cents,	1,257 8	38
Cumberland,	Three hundred forty-eight dollars and thirty		
,	eight cents,	348 3	38
Cape Elizabeth,	One hundred ninety-two dollars and fifty four		
-	cents,	192 5	54
Casco,	One hundred thirty-five dollars and forty-nine		
	cents,	. 135 4	49
Danville,	Two hundred forty dollars and eleven cents,	240	11
Durham,	Three hundred forty-seven dollars and eighty		
	one cents,	347 8	31
Falmouth,	Three hundred fifty-three dollars and five cents,	353 (05
Freeport,	Five hundred seventy-four dollars and ninety		
	three cents,	574	93

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, (Continued.)

Gorham,	Seven hundred seventy-three dollars and ninety		- 135 (S)
Balancia de la compansión de la compansi	one cents,	773	91
Gray,	I'wo hundred ninety one dollars and fifty-nine		
	cents,	291	59
Harpswell,	Three hundred nineteen dollars and thirty-six	. 35.	
和我 , 有是数人。	cents,	319	36
Harrison,	Two hundred forty-three dollars and fifty cents,	243	50
Minot.	Three hundred forty-four dollars and five cents,	344	05
Naples,	One hundred twenty-nine dollars and ten cents,	129	10
North Yarmouth,	Nine hundred one dollars and forty cents,	901	40
New Gloucester.	Four hundred thirty-three dollars and twenty	1 1 1 1 1	
TARANET I	one cents.	433	21
Otisfield,	Two hundred fifty-two dollars and seventy-seven	- 8489	
	cents.	252	77
Poland,	Three hundred five dollars and sixty-one cents,	305	61
Portland,	Sixty-one hundred four dollars and eighteen		Sec. (88)
	cents, the second second second	6,104	18
Pownal,	Two hundred seventy-four dollars and thirty-one	- 7	1.00
	cents,	274	31
Raymond,	One hundred fifty-five dollars and forty-eight		
2007	cents,	155	48
Scarborough,	Three hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty		1853
2000	eight cents,	397	.38
Sebago,	Eighty-four dollars and seventy-seven cents,	84	77
Standish,	Four hundred forty dollars and ten cents,	440	10
Westbrook,	Nine hundred eighty-two dollars and five cents,	982	05
Windham,	Four hundred fifty-nine dollars and nine cents,	459	
	Seventeen thousand three hundred sixty-three		<u> </u>
	dollars and seventy-three cents,	\$17,363	73
	TO THE SECOND SECURITION OF THE SECOND SECON	્રીકોને ખેલીએ	JOH F

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna,	Two hundred seventy-three dollars and eighty	
	four cents,	273 84
Arrowsic,	Sixty-seven dollars and one cent,	67 01
Bath,	Twenty hundred eighty-five dollars and ninety five cents,	2,085 95
Boothbay,	Two hundred seventy-three dollars and forty	15,000 00
2000000	nine cents.	273 49
Bowdoinham,	Four hundred fifty-five dollars and sixteen cents,	455 16
Bowdoin,	Three hundred thirty-six dollars and eighty	
,	seven cents,	336 87
Bremen,	One hundred thirty-six dollars, fourteen cents,	136 14
Bristol,	Four hundred fifty-four dollars, sixty-two cents,	454 62
Cushing,	One hundred nineteen dollars and sixteen cents,	119 16
Dresden.	Four hundred four dollars and sixty-seven cents,	404 67
Edgecomb,	One hundred eighty-eight dollars and forty-three	, J. Franci.
	cents,	188. 43
Friendship,	One hundred four dollars and ninety-one cents,	104 91
Georgetown,	One hundred forty-four dollars and ten cents,	144 10
Jefferson,	Three hundred seventy-four dollars and four	The party of
***	cents,	374 04
Lewiston,	Four hundred ten dollars and forty-nine cents,	410 49
Lisbon,	Two hundred eighty-two dollars and eighteen	
	cents,	282 18
Newcastle,	Four hundred ninety-nine dollars and thirty	
	nine cents,	499 39
Nobleborough,	Four hundred eighty-nine dollars,	489 00
Phipsburg,	Three hundred twenty-one dollars and seventy	
	seven cents,	321 77

COUNTY OF LINCOLN, (Continued.)

Richmond,	Three hundred nineteen dollars and ninety-three	1	
	cents,	319	93
St. George,	Two hundred thirty-five dollars and sixty seven		
NAME OF STATE	cents,	235	67
Thomaston,	Seventeen hundred seventy-seven dollars and		
Charles State	ninety-eight cents,	1,777	
Topsham,	Six hundred forty-five dollars and nine cents,	645	- 09
Townsend,	Forty-seven dollars and thirty-three cents,	47	33
Union,	Four hundred sixty-two dollars and sixty-three		
file.	cents,	462	63
Waldoborough,	Ten hundred thirty-one dollars and eighty-three		61
	cents,	1,031	83
Webster,	Two hundred forty-five dollars and two cents,	245	
Warren,	Six hundred ninety-nine dollars and seventeen		413.
	cents,	699	17
Washington,	Two hundred twenty-four dollars and sixty-six		
	cents,	224	66
Westport,	One hundred dollars and thirty-seven cents,	100	37
Whitefield,	Four hundred five dollars and twenty-six cents,	405	
Wiscasset,	Seven hundred thirteen dollars and eighty cents,	713	100
West Bath,	Seventy-four dollars and nineteen cents,		19
Woolwich,	Three hundred ninety two dollars and fifty-six	N 252 (N 267)	γ7.
	cents,	392	56
Patricktown pl.,	Thirty seven dollars and eighty-four cents.		84
Monhegan plt.	Five dollars and thirty-four cents,		$3\overline{4}$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fourteen thousand eight hundred thirty-nine		
	dollars and eighty-nine cents,	\$14,839	89
44 1 C	그 그는 지금, 요즘 그 경우에 선생님들은 경찰자들이 하고 싶는 그 그리다. 그는 그		77

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

장의 전	0001111 01 1111100011.	2394	
Aurora,	Thirty-six dollars and twenty-two cents,	36	22
Amherst,	Forty-one dollars and sixty-five cents,	41	65
Bluehill,	Four hundred thirteen dollars and twenty		79.7
No.	cents,	413	
Brooksville,	One hundred thirty-five dollars and twenty		
	nine cents,	135	29
Bucksport,	Six hundred seventy-three dollars and		
	eighty-two cents,	673	82
Castine,	Five hundred forty-three dollars and eighty	347.74	
N. V.	eight cents,	543	88
Cranberry Isle,	Fifty-two dollars and sixty-seven cents,	52	67
Deer Isle,	Two hundred forty-six dollars and forty		
	six cents,	246	46
Dedham,	Sixty-nine dollars and twenty-three cents,		23
Ellsworth,	Five hundred fifty-two dollars and fifty-four		
•	cents,	552	.54
Eden,	One hundred thirty-six dollars and twenty		
2. 91	five cents,	136	25
Eastbrook,	Thirty dollars and seventy-two cents,	30	72
Franklin,	One hundred two dollars and forty-one		•
	cents,	102	41
Gouldsborough,	One hundred twenty-nine dollars and nine-		
	ty-eight cents,	129	98
Greenfield,	Thirty dollars and sixty-seven cents,	30	67
Hancock,	One hundred ten dollars and sixty-one	y-	
	cents,	110	61
Mariaville,	Forty-two dollars and ten cents,	42	10
Mt. Desert,	Two hundred three dollars and five cents,	203	05
Orland,	Two hundred sixty dollars and fifteen		
•	cents,	260	15
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (Continued.)

		7- / 77899
Otis,	Twenty-two dollars and nineteen cents,	22 19
Penobscot,	Two hundred thirty-six dollars and thirty	000 00
A 18 1800	six cents,	236 36
Seaville,	Sixty-three dollars and forty seven cents,	63 47
Sedgwick,	Two hundred seventy-two dollars and two	0,00
a division	cents,	272 02
Sullivan,	One hundred fourteen dollars and thirty	114 20
G	two cents,	114 32
Surry,	One hundred sixty-four dollars and fifteen	104 15
C Laland	cents,	164 15
Swan Island,	Twenty dollars and four cents,	20 04
Trenton,	One hundred fifty-six dollars and fifty	150 50
Waltham	cents,	156 50
Waltham,	Forty-four dollars and eighty-seven cents,	44 87
Wetmore Isle,	Thirty-three dollars and ninety-two cents,	33 92
No. 1, North Division,	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 2, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 3, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
No. 4, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
Strip north of No. 3,		2 00
North Division,	Three dollars,	3 00
Strip north of No. 4,		0.00
North Division,	Three dollars,	3 00
	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
No. 8, do.	Three dollars and sixty cents,	3 60
No. 9. do.	Three dollars,	3 00
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Twelve dollars and forty-five cents,	12 45
No. 16, Middle Divis.,		12 00
No. 21, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 22, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 28, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 32, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 33, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
No. 34, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
No. 35, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
No. 39, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 40, do.	Eighteen dollars and forty-five cents,	18 45
No. 41, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
Butter Island,	One dollar and thirteen cents,	1 13
Eagle do.	One dollar and fifty cents,	1 50
Spruce Head and		79.83.44.43
Bear do.	Seventy-five cents,	7 5
Beach do.	Seventy-five cents,	75
Hog do.	Sixty cents,	60
Bradbury do.	Seventy-five cents,	75
Pond and Weston do.	Thirty cents,	30
Little Spruce Head do.		30
Pond do.	One dollar and fifty cents,	1 50
Calf do.	Seventy-five cents,	75
West Black do.	Fifteen cents,	15
East Black do.	Fifteen cents,	15
Placentia do.	Thirty cents,	30
Old Harbor do.	Forty-five cents,	45
Long do.	Four dollars and fifty cents,	4 50
Marshall's do.	Seventy-five cents,	75
Great Duck do.	Thirty-eight cents,	38
Pickering's do.	One dollar and fifty cents,	1 50
Holbrook's do.	Sixty cents,	60
	Five thousand two hundred forty-five dol-	
+ 25+4	lars and thirty-five cents,	\$5,245 35
	j til vila statiska s	

A 1.1!	10 1 1 100	
Addison,	One hundred fifty-seven dollars and eight cents,	157 08
Alexander,	Fifty-one dollars and forty-one cents,	51 41
Beddington,	Twenty-one dollars and thirty-four cents,	21 34
Baileyville,	Thirty-five dollars and forty-four cents,	35 44
Baring,	Sixty-three dollars and fifty-four cents,	63 54
Calais,	Five hundred fifteen dollars and twenty	03 34
Y4.4.1.7,	nine cents.	
Centreville,	Twenty-four dollars and seventeen cents,	515 29
Columbia,	One hundred seventy dollars and twenty	24 17
Octamora,	nine cents,	180 00
Cooper,	Fifty dollars and sixty-one cents,	170 29
Cutler,	Seventy-nine dollars and fifty-seven cts.,	50 61
Charlotte,	Sixty dollars and twenty-eight cents,	
Cherryfield,	One hundred ninety-nine dollars and	60 28
Onerry nera,	twenty-four cents,	
Crawford,	Twenty five dellers and fort	199 24
	Twenty-five dollars and forty-nine cents,	25 49
Dennysville,	Eighty-one dollars and eighty-nine cents,	81 89
East Machias,	Two hundred eighty-three dollars and	
Directions.	eighty-four cents,	283 84
Eastport,	Five hundred thirteen dollars and sixty	
Ma	five cents,	513 65
Edmunds,	Fifty-seven dollars and sixty-six cents,	57 66
Harrington,	One hundred seventy-four dollars and	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
T 1 3	seventy-nine cents,	174 7 9
Jonesborough,	Forty-six dollars and seven cents,	46 07
Jonesport,	Fifty-two dollars and eighty-three cents,	52 83
Lubec,	Two hundred forty-five dollars and three	
	cents,	245 03
Machias,	Two hundred sixty-five dollars and nine-	
	ty-nine cents.	265 99
Machias-port,	One hundred seven dollars and sixty-four	1
1 m 1 - - - 1 m 2	cents,	107 64
Marion,	Twenty-one dollars and sixty-four cents,	21 64
Medybemps,	Twenty-four dollars and twenty-nine	
	cents,	24 29
Northfield,	Twenty-four dollars and eighty-two cts.,	24 82
Pëmbroke,	One hundred thirty-three dollars and	1
	twenty-five cents.	133 25
Perry,	One hundred twenty-nine dollars and	100 20
• ·	twenty-nine cents,	129 29
Princeton,	Twenty-seven dollars and seventy-eight	120 20
•	cents,	27 78
Robbinston,	One hundred forty-five dollars and thirty	21 10
,	seven cents,	145 05
Steuben,	One hundred one dollars and eighty-nine	145 37
	cents,	101 00
Trescott,	Sixty-four dollars and twenty-nine cents,	101 89
Topsfield,	Thirty dollars and pinety two seeds,	64 29
Wesley,	Thirty dollars and ninety-two cents,	30 92
Whiting,	Thirty dollars and one cent,	39 01
Whitnenville	Sixty-one dollars and fifty-two cents,	61 52
Whitneyville,	Eighty-two dollars and eighty-one cents,	82 81
No. 14, East Division,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
No. 18, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
No. 19, do.	Six dollars,	6.00
No. 21, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 26, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 27, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 17, Middle Division,		6 00
No. 18, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
No. 19, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 24, do.	Twenty-one dollars,	21 00
No. 25, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
No. 29, do.	Thirty-six dollars,	36 00

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (Continued.)

		2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
No. 30. Middle Division.	Thirty-one dollars and fifty cents,	31 50
No. 31, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13.50
No. 36, do.	Forty-five dollars,	45 00
No. 37, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 00
No. 42, do.	Forty dollars and fifty cents,	40 50
No. 43, do.	Twenty-two dollars and fifty cents,	22 50
No. 5, North Division,	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
No. 6, do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
9 mile strip N of No. 5.	Two dollars and twenty-five cents,	2 25
2 mile strip N of No. 6.	Two dollars and twenty-five cents,	2 25
No. 1, R. 1, Titcomb's	wo defiate and twenty in a contag	10 100
Survey,	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13.50
No. 3, R. 1, Titcomb's		\$7050
	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
Survey, Hinckley's,	Sixteen donars and inty cents,	
No. 1, R. 2, Titcomb's	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
Survey, Dyer's,	ritteen donars,	A.W. T.
No. 2, R. 2, Titcomb's	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
Survey, Waite's,		10,00
No. 3, R. 2, Titcomb's	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
Survey, Talmadge,	Four dollars and fifty cents,	4 50
North half No. 1, R. 3,	Four dollars and fifty cents,	4 50
South half No. 1, R. 3,	Twolvo dollars	12 00
No. 1, R. 4, Vanceboro',	Other dollars	$\tilde{6}$ 00
W. hf. No. 6, R.I, Lenox,	Six dollars,	. 0,00
E. hf. No. 6, R. 1, Vance-	Cir. Jollana	6 00
boro',	Six dollars,	3 00
N. E. 1-4 No. 7, R. 2,	Three dollars,	10 50
3-4 No. 7, R. 2,	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	9 00
S. hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Nine dollars,	9 00
N. hf. No. 9, R. 2,	Nine dollars,	15 00
No. 8, R. 3,	Fifteen dollars,	15 00 15 00
No. 9, R. 3,	Fifteen dollars,	12.00
No. 10, R. 3,	Twelve dollars,	4 50
No. 11, R. 3,	Four dollars and fifty cents,	Lat. 1 + 1 4 + 12 - 13 2 3 4 4 4 4 5
Danforth Tract,	Six dollars,	6 00
2.0.0,,	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 9, R. 4, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
	Four thousand seven hundred forty-three	04 7/19 01
	dollars and one cent,	\$4,743_01

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Augusta,	Seventeen hundred twenty dollars and seventy	&_	
, 0	five cents,	1,720	75
Albion,	Three hundred forty-four dollars and fifteen		in in
131010,	cents.	344	15
Belgrade,	Three hundred ten dollars and ninety-nine cents,	310	99
	Five hundred eighty-nine dollars and thirty-eight	37.4	
China,	cents.	589	38
Clinton,	Two hundred forty-two dollars and sixty-six		
	cents.	242	66
Clinton Gore,	Ten dollars and twenty-one cents,	10	21
East Livermore.	One hundred seventy-six dollars and seventcen	etc.	0.54
13,000	cents.	176	17
Fayette,	Two hundred forty-nine dollars and ninety-one	2 4	
rayette,	cents,	249	91
Gardiner,	Thirteen hundred twenty-one dollars and twenty		
	three cents.	1,321	23
Greene,	Two hundred sixty-seven dollars and seventy-five		
G. 50,10)	cents,	267	75

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC, (Continued.)

Hallowell,	Twelve hundred eighty dollars and sixty cents,	1,280	60
Leeds,	Three hundred thirty dollars and twenty-seven		
· •	cents	330	27
Litchfield,	Three hundred eighty-six dollars and sixteen		
	cents,	386	16
Monmouth,	Four hundred forty dollars,	440	00
Mt. Vernon,	Two hundred sixty-eight dollars and one cent,	268	01
Pittston,	Seven hundred six dollars and forty-six cents,	706	46
Readfield,	Five hundred forty-seven dollars and twenty		
,	five cents,	547	25
Rome,	Ninety-five dollars and ninety-six cents,	95	96
Sidney,	Five hundred nine dollars and ninety-three cents,	509	93
Sebasticook,	One hundred fifty-six dollars and eighty-six cents,	156	86
Vassalborough,	Seven hundred fifty-seven dollars and seventy	9 ::	
	cents,	757	70
Vienna,	One hundred forty-four dollars and sixty-eight		
	cents,	144	
Waterville,	Ten hundred nineteen dollars and fifty-six cents,		
Wales,	One hundred fifty dollars and four cents,	150	04
Wayne,	Two hundred twenty-five dollars and fifteen		
	cents,	225	15
Windsor,	Two hundred ninety-five dollars and eighty-nine		
	cents,	295	89
Winthrop,	Five hundred thirty-four dollars and seventy-one		
	cents,	534	71
Winslow,	Three hundred thirty-four dollars and forty-five	44.5%	
	cents,	334	45
Territory north			
of Albion,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7	50
*	Thirteen thousand four hundred twenty-four dol-		
	lars and thirty-eight cents,	\$13,424	38

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

One hundred seven dollars and thirteen		
cents,	107	13
Ninety-two dollars and eighty-four cents,	92	84
Three hundred ten dollars and twelve cents,	310	12
Two hundred eighty-seven dollars and		
thirty-four cents,	287	34
One hundred eighty nine dollars and elev-		
en cents,	189	11
Twenty-two dollars,	22	00
One hundred fifty-three dollars and forty		
six cents,	153	46
One hundred sixty-six dollars and twenty		
two cents,	166	22
One hundred eighty-two dollars and thirty		
three cents,	182	33
	63	70
cents,	251	5 9
	131	19
I klowty tony dollars and thirty four conta	44	34
	cents, Ninety-two dollars and eighty-four cents, Three hundred ten dollars and twelve cents, Two hundred eighty-seven dollars and thirty-four cents, One hundred eighty nine dollars and elev- en cents, Twenty-two dollars, One hundred fifty-three dollars and forty six cents, One hundred sixty-six dollars and twenty two cents, One hundred eighty-two dollars and thirty three cents, Three hundred twelve dollars and twenty two cents, Forty-four dollars and fifty cents, Sixty-three dollars and seventy cents, Two hundred fifty-one dollars and fifty nine	cents, Ninety-two dollars and eighty-four cents, Three hundred ten dollars and twelve cents, Two hundred eighty-seven dollars and thirty-four cents, One hundred eighty nine dollars and eleven cents, Twenty-two dollars, One hundred fifty-three dollars and forty six cents, One hundred sixty-six dollars and twenty two cents, One hundred eighty-two dollars and thirty three cents, Three hundred twelve dollars and twenty two cents, Three hundred twelve dollars and twenty two cents, Three hundred fifty-one dollars and fifty nine cents, One hundred thirty-one dollars and nine-teen cents, One hundred fifty-six dollars and fifty-nine cents, One hundred fifty-six dollars and fifty-nine cents,

COUNTY OF OXFORD, (Continued.)

00011	11 OF OMPORD, (Commune.)	
Lovel,	One hundred seventy-nine dollars and forty	
	one cents, not saving the party of	179 41
Livermore,	Three hundred fourteen dollars and five	
	cents,	314 05
Mexico,	Forty-three dollars and fifty cents,	43 50
Mason,	Twenty-one dollars and twenty-seven cents	21 27
Newry,	Forty-two dollars and sixty-two cents,	42 62
Norway,	Three hundred twenty-six dollars and	000.00
	twenty-two cents,	326 22
Oxford,	Two hundred six dollars and forty-six	000 40
70 .	cents,	206 46
Porter,	One hundred fifty dollars and twenty-three	1 FO 00
n.	cents,	150 23
Paris,	Four hundred sixty-one dollars and ninety	401.00
'n	eight cents,	461 98
Peru,	One hundred nine dollars and seventy-four	100 74
D 61	cents,	109 74
Rumford,	Two hundred sixty dollars and four cents,	260 04 20 07
Roxbury,	Twenty dollars and seven cents,	20 07
Sumner,	Two hundred thirty-five dollars and fifty	235 55
Sweden,	One hundred twenty-six dollars and ten	200 00
Sweden,	cents.	126 10
Stow,	Forty-two dollars and twenty-three cents,	42 23
Stoneham,	Eighteen dollars and eighty-eight cents,	18 88
Turner,	Four hundred sixty-one dollars and twenty	10 00
i diner,	nine cents,	461 29
Woodstock,	Eighty dollars and fifty-six cents,	80 56
Waterford,	Three hundred one dollars and seventy-four	00 00
,, acorrora,	cents.	301 74
Hamlin's Grant,	Three dollars and sixty-four cents,	3 64
Franklin plantation,	Six dollars and twenty-one cents,	6 21
Milton plantation,	Ten dollars and seventy-seven cents,	10 77
Andover N. Surplus,	Three dollars and seventy-five cents,	3 75
No. 2, S. of Rumford		5 63.
A, No. 1,	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
В,	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
A, No. 2,	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
С,	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
C, Surplus,	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
No. 5, R. 1, do.	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
No. 4, R. 2, do.	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
No. 5, R. 2, do.	Nine dollars and thirty-eight cents,	9 38
No. 4, R. 3, do.	Five dollars sixty-three cents,	5 63
No. 5, R. 3, do.	Six dollars and fifty-six cents,	6 56
No. 4, R. 4, do.	Six dollars and fifty-six cents,	6 56
No. 5, R. 4, do.	Six dollars and fifty-six cents,	6 56
S. hf. No. 5, R. 5, do.	Two dollars and eighty-one cents,	2.81
N. hf. No. 5, R. 5, do.	One dollar eighty-eight cents,	1 88
	Six thousand sixty-six dollars and sixty-six	\$6,066 66
	cents,	φιγούο ου

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Anson,	One hundred thirty one dollars,	131	00
Athens,	Two hundred eighty five dollars and sev-		
•	enty two cents.	585	72
Brighton,	Sixty nine dollars and forty two cents,	69	42
Bloomfield,	Two hundred seventy two dollars and		
	twenty cents,	272	20

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (Continued.)

Bingham,	Eighty two dollars and forty one cents,	82 41
Cornville,	Two hundred forty two dollars and three	242 03
Canaan,	One hundred ninety nine dollars and	A4A 00
Canaan,	twenty one cents,	199 21
Concord,	Forty two dollars and eleven cents,	42 11
Cambridge,	Thirty nine dollars and sixty nine cents,	39 69
Detroit,	Forty five dollars and twenty five cents,	45 25
Embden,	One hundred fifty eight dollars and ninety	
45 - Table 1	three cents,	158 93
Fairfield,	Four hundred fifty four dollars and twenty	
建多	cents,	454 20
Hartland,	One hundred three dollars and forty four	。
	cents,	103 44
Harmony,	One hundred sixty one dollars and ninety	*
발생.	eight cents,	161 98
Lexington,	Fifty dollars and seventeen cents,	50 17
Mercer,	One hundred ninety eight dollars and	*02.00
B.6. 11	thirty two cents,	198 32
Madison,	Three hundred forty seven dollars and	0.49 19
Managem	seventeen cents,	347 17
Moscow,	Sixty six dollars and eighty eight cents,	66 88
Mayfield,	Twenty dollars and forty one cents,	20 41
New Portland,	Two hundred eighty three dollars and seventy nine cents,	283 79
Norridgewock,	Four hundred sixty two dollars and ten	
- As	cents,	462 10
North Anson,	Two hundred forty five dollars and ninety	10.4 10
2101,112,121,1001,1	seven cents,	245 97
Palmyra,	One hundred eighty six dollars and eighty	
<i>y</i> ,	three cents,	136 83
Pittsfield,	One hundred eighteen dollars and eight	
•	cents,	118 08
Ripley,	Sixty seven dollars and fifty eight cents,	67 58
Starks,	Two hundred three dollars and two cents,	203 02
Skowhegan,	Two hundred ninety six dollars and three	
~ 1	cents,	296 03
Solon,	One hundred ninety three dollars and forty	
67 - 24 6 - 14	three cents, Seventy seven dollars and thirty four	193 43
Smithfield,		77 34
St. Albana	cents, Two hundred two dollars and eighty nine	11.04
St. Albans,	cents,	202 89
No. 1. R. 2, Bing. Po		
West Kennebec rive		4 64
No. 2, R. 2, do.	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9 27
No. I, R. 3, do.	Three dollars and nine cents,	3 09
No. 2, R. 3, do.	Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15 45
No. 3, R. 3, do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12 36
N. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do.	Seven dollars and fifty eight cents,	7 58
No. 1, R. 4, do.	Seven dollars and fifty eight cents,	7 58
No. 2, R. 4, do.	Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15 45
No. 3, R. 4, do.	Thirteen dollars and ninety one cents,	13 91
No. 4, R. 4, do.	Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15 45
No. 1, R. 5, do.	Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15 45 12 54
No. 2, R. 5, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty four cents,	13 54 12 36
No. 3, R. 5, do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12 36
No. 4, R. 5, do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents, Twenty one dollars and sixty three cents,	21 63
No. 1, R. 6, do.		~
East part No. 2, R. (Crocker's) do.	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9 27
	Three dollars and nine cents,	3 09
W. part do. do. No. 3, R. 6, do.	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9 27
No. 4, R. 6, do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12 36
1104 If 104 Up	1= = • . • . • . • . • . • . • . • . •	

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (Continued.)

No. 5, R. 6, B	ing. Pur.,	Long Control (Control	11548	
		Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	
No. 1, R. 7,	do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	36
No. 2, R. 7,	do.	Thirteen dollars and ninety one cents,	13	91
No. 3, R. 7,	do.	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9	27
No. 4, R. 7,	do.	Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	10	82
No. 5, R. 7,	do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	36
	do.	Six dollars and eighteen cents,		18
No. 6, R. 7, No. 1, R. 3, B		on donars and eighteen cents,		
		Ton dellars and eighty two cents	10	82
		Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	21	
No. 2, R. 3,	.do.	Twenty one dollars and thirty sixty cents,	21	
No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Twenty one dollars and thirty six cents,		
No. 2, R. 4,	do.	Eighteen dollars and fifty four cents,	18	
No. 1, R. 5,	do.	Six dollars and eighteen cents,		18
No. 2, R. 5,	do.	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	
No. 1, R. 6,	do.	Seven dollars and seventy three cents,	7	73
S. part No. 1,	. R. 1, N.		g de gange	
of Bingham I	ourchase,	Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	10	82
N. part No. 1.	R. 1, do.	Three dollars and nine cents,	3	09
South part No	, 2, Ŕ. 1,	,	1.5543	
(Sandwich A				
		Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9	27
		One dollar and fifty five cents,		55
No. 3, R. 1, Lo				
		Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15	45
No. 4, R. 1, Mo			1	
			10	89
		Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	10	
		Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	10	04
No. 1, R. 2, (To	omnegan)	T'C 111 1C 1 C	15	45
		Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15	40
No. 2, R. 2, (Brassua,)	710 7 7		
		Fifteen dollars and forty five cents,	15	45
No. 3, R. 2, (T)	norndike)			
North Bingl	ıam Pur.,	Eighteen dollars and fifty four cents,	18	54
Pt. No. 4, R. 2	l, granted		>	
soldiers, N.	pt. B. P.,	Ten dollars and eighty two cents,	10	82
No. 5, R. 2,			· ·	
North Bingl	iam Pur.,	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	36
No. 1, R. 3,			ĺ	
		Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	36
Pt. No. 2, R. 3				
coldiars / No	orth R P	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9	27
No. 5, R. 3, (Sa	vela Barl	trine donais and twenty seven contes		~•
Mouth Divol	nuy Day	Six dollars and eighteen cents,	6	18
N - 1 D 4 D	14111 I 1111,	isix dollars and eighteen cents,	U	10
No. 1, IV. 4, F.	rymoun,)	Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	10	00
TAOLUI Diudi	iam rur.,	I weive donars and thirty six cents,	12	90
1-3 No. 2, R	4, (Pitts-			
		Seven dollars and seventy three cents,		73
2-3 No. 2, R. 4		Twelve dollars and thirty six cents,	12	36
1-2 of East ha	lf No. 3,		4	
R. 3, do.		Four dollars and sixty four cents,	4	64
1-2 of No. 3, I	₹. 4, do.	Nine dollars and twenty seven cents,	9	27
Seboomook,	•	Nineteen dollars and fifty nine cents,	19	59
,		Five thousand nine hundred twenty five		
		dollars and fifty two cents,	\$5,925	52
		,	20,000	

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton,	Fourteen dollars and eighty four cents.	14 84
Argyle,	Twenty nine dollars and seventy eight cents,	29.78
Bangor,	Thirty hundred thirty three dollars and	20 10
4.4.	twelve cents,	3,033 12
Bradford,	Ninety dollars and twelve cents,	90 12
Bradley,	Eighty six dollars and fifty six cents,	. 86 56
Brewer,	Three hundred eighty eight dollars and	900.05
Doulinet	twenty five cents,	388 25
Burlington,	Twenty two dollars and twenty six cents,	22 26
Carmel, Carroll,	One hundred eight dollars and fifteen cents,	108 15
Corinth,	Twenty dollars and fifty cents,	20 50
Cornin,	Two hundred seven dollars and thirty sev- en cents,	207 37
Corinna,	One hundred seventy dollars and sixty	201 31
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	three cents,	170 63
Charleston,	One hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety	2,0 0,0
,	six cents,	157 96
Chester,	Seventeen dollars and seventy seven cents,	17 77
Dexter,	Two hundred sixty two dollars and sixty	
4. x	five cents,	262 65
Dixmont,	Two hundred fifteen dollars and four cents,	215 04
Eddington,	One hundred fourteen dollars,	114 00
Edinburg,	Fifteen dollars and twenty nine cents, 🖇 🖯	15 29
Enfield,	Twenty nine dollars and four cents,	29 04
Etna,	Fifty one dollars and twenty seven cents,	51 27
Exeter,	Two hundred fifty six dollars and fifty	050 50
Olau-b	eight cents,	256 58
Glenburn,	Ninety dollars and ninety six cents,	90 96
Garland,	One hundred fifty one dollars and fifty nine	151 59
Greenbush,	Twenty four dollars and eighty nine cents,	24 89
Hampden,	Four hundred forty four dollars and seventy	29 00
- Lampuon,	cents.	444 70
Hermon,	One hundred fourteen dollars and twenty	
•	one cents,-	114 21
Howland,	Thirty three dollars and thirty one cents,	33 31
Kirkland,	Forty dollars and two cents,	40 02
Lagrange,	Forty dollars and ninety cents,	40 90
Lee,	Fifty seven dollars and thirty nine cents,	57 39
Levant,	One hundred fifty one dollars and thirty	161 01
Linasln	One bundred thinty one dellars and sixty	151 31
Lincoln,	One hundred thirty one dollars and sixty	131 60
Lowell,	Twenty four dollars and thirty five cents,	24 35
Mattamiscontis,	Six dollars and eighty three cents,	6 83
Maxfield,	Eight dollars and eighteen cents,	8 18
Milford,	One hundred two dollars and seven cents,	102 07
Newburg,	One hundred twenty three dollars and	
3,	twenty seven cents,	123 27
Newport,	Two hundred twenty five dollars and sev-	
• •	enty six cents,	225 76
Orono,	Two hundred sixty six dollars and forty	/
	two cents,	266, 42
Orrington,	Two hundred eighty four dollars and sev-	001 44
	enty five cents,	284 75
Oldtown,	Two hundred ninety five dollars and ninety	80° 03
D 1 1	six cents,	295 96
Passadumkeag,	Twenty five dollars and fifty two cents,	25 52
Plymouth,	Eighty four dollars and ninety five cents,	84 95
Patten,	Thirty six dollars and ninety four cents,	3 6 9 4
Springfield,	Thirty three dollars and seventy nine	33 7 9
Stateon	cents, Eighty six dollars and forty eight cents,	86 48
Stetson,	linguith air gourne and totth eight center	00 10

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (Continued.)

	i of i hitoboot, (common	/
No. 3, R. 1, N. Bing-	And the second of the second	1
ham Purchase,	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
No. 4, R. 1, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
No. 5, R. 1, North Am-	Thirteen donate and inty cents,	1000
herst Academy,	Eight dollars and forty three cents,	8 43
		2 10
No. 6, R. 3, N. Bing- ham Purchase,	Fifteen dollars and eighteen cents,	15 18
	Eight dollars and forty three cents,	8 43
No. 7, R. 3, do.		6 75
	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	13 50
3-4 No. 6, R. 4, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	18.57
No. 7, R. 4, do.	Eighteen dollars and fifty seven cents,	
	Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents,	67 50
No. 2, R. 8, N. Waldo		
Patent,	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
	Three dollars and thirty eight cents,	3 38
No. 2, R. 9, do.	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
No. 3, R. 9, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
S. half A, R. 6, West		
from E. line of State,	Four dollars and five cents,	4 05
N. half A, R. 6, do	Four dollars and five cents,	4 05
S. hf. No. 1, R. 6, do.	Three dollars and thirty eight cents,	3 38
N. hf. No. 1, R. 6, do.	Three dollars and thirty eight cents,	3 38
No. 2, R. 6, do.	Eleven dollars and eighty two cents,	11 82
S. hf. No. 3, R. 6, do.	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	6 75
		6 75
A, R. 7, do.	Ten dollars and thirteen cents,	10 13
No. 1, R. 7. do.	Twenty five dollars and thirty two cents,	25 32
No. 2, R. 7, do.	Six dollars and seventy-five cents,	6 75
No. 3, R. 7, do.	Twenty dollars and twenty five cents,	20 25
No. 6, R. 7, do.	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
No. 7, R. 7. do.	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
No. 1, R. 8, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
S. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do.	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
N. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do.	Eight dollars and forty four cents,	8 44
E. hf. No. 3, R. 8, do.	Eight dollars and forty four cents,	8 44
	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	16 88
No. 4, R. 8, do.		16 88
No. 5, R. 8, do.	Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,	10 33
E. hf. No. 6, R. 8, do.	Ten dollars and thirteen cents,	10 13
	Ten dollars and thirteen cents,	
No. 3, do.	Twenty dollars and twenty five cents,	20 25
No. 4, do.	Three dollars and thirty eight cents,	3 38
Z, N. No. 2, do.	Three dollars and thirty eight cents,	3 38
R. 8, Hopkins Acad.		2
Grant,	Eight dollars and forty four cents,	8 44
Jarvis Gore,	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	6 75
	Eight thousand six hundred seventy three	
	dollars and twenty cents,	\$8,673 20

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Appleton,	Two hundred twenty six dollars and fifty six cents,	226	56
Belfast,	One thousand dollars and forty eight cents,	1,000	48
Belmont.	One hundred sixty three dollars and three cents,	163	03
Brooks,	One hundred thirty seven dollars and thirty six		
,	cents,	137	36
Burnham,	Seventy one dollars and six cents,	71	06
Camden.	Five hundred fifty four dollars and two cents,	554	02
Frankfort,	Six hundred seventy three dollars and sixty seven		
,	cents,	673	67
Freedom,	One hundred ninety one dollars and seventy four		
,	cents,	191	74
Hope,	One hundred eighty four dollars and six cents,	184	06

COUNTY OF WALDO, (Continued.)

Islesborough, Jackson, One hundred seven dollars and thirty six cents, One hundred fifty four dollars and eighteen cents, Liberty, One hundred eleven dollars and seventy seven cents, Three hundred one dollars and sixty cents, I'wo hundred twelve dollars and innety four cents, Montville, Three hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, One hundred eight dollars and sixty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Searsmont, Searsport, Four hundred forty two dollars and thirty six cents, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eighty five dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, Seven the wand a pinety two dellars and sounds. 187				
Cents, Che hundred fifty four dollars and one cent, Cone hundred eleven dollars and seventy seven cents, Cone hundred one dollars and sixty cents, Cone hundred twelve dollars and ninety four cents, Cone hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, Cone hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, Cone hundred eight dollars and sixty six cents, Cone hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Cone hundred thirty two dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Cone hundred forty two dollars and thirty nine cents, Cone hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty dollars and thirty cents, Cone hundred eighty dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty dollars and thirty cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven			107	36
Knox, Liberty, One hundred fifty four dollars and one cent, Cents, One hundred eleven dollars and seventy seven cents, Three hundred one dollars and sixty cents, Monroe, Montville, Three hundred twelve dollars and forty eight cents, One hundred sixty one dollars and sixty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Three hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Searsmont, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Two hundred forty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Thorndike, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Thorndike, Vinalhaven, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, Searsmont, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, Searsmont, Searsmort, Searsmort, Searsmort, Searsmort, Searsmort, Two hundred forty two dollars and forty one cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, Searsmort, Se	Jackson,		1.49	10
Liberty, Cents, Cents, Three hundred one dollars and sixty cents, Monroe, Montville, Three hundred twelve dollars and ninety four cents, Three hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, One hundred sixty one dollars and sixty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Three hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Searsmont, Searsport, Swanville, Thorndike, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eight dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred forty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Thorndike, Cone hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 Waldo, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents,	TZ			- 40
cents, Three hundred one dollars and sixty cents, Two hundred twelve dollars and forty eight cents, Palermo, Prospect, Searsmont, Searsport, Swanville, Thore hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Swanville, Thorndike, Thorndike, Thorndike, Two hundred eight dollars and forty one cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Two hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eight dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight six dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eight seven dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98			134	ΟI
Lincolnville, Monroe, Montorile, Montville, Three hundred twelve dollars and ninety four cents, Three hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, One hundred sixty one dollars and sixty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Two hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Searsport, Searsport, Four hundred forty two dollars and forty one cents, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Thorndike, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eighty five dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Liberty,		111	77
Monroe, Montville, Three hundred twelve dollars and ninety four cents, Three hundred thirty one dollars and forty eight cents, One hundred sixty one dollars and sixty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Three hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Searsport, Swanville, Thorndike, Thorndike, Troy, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Thorndike, Vinalhaven, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 Waldo, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Lincolnville.			
Montville, Northport, Palermo, Prospect, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Three hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Searsmont, Searsport, Swanville, Thorndike, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Valdo, Three hundred thirty one dollars and sixty six cents, Thorndided thirty two dollars and thirty six cents, Thorndike, Cone hundred forty two dollars and thirty nine cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Vinalhaven, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 188 331 331 331 331 331 331 33				
Northport, Palermo, Prospect, Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Two hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Tour hundred forty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Swanville, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Thorndike, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98				9
Palermo, Prospect, Three hundred eight dollars and eleven cents, Three hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents, Searsport, Swanville, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Valdo, Two hundred eight five dollars and thirty nine cents, Two hundred eight five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 232 125 125 126 127 128 128 128 128 129 129 120 120 121 125 125 125 126 127 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 129 129 120 120 121 125 125 125 126 127 128 129 129 120 120 121 125 125 125 125 125 126 127 128 129 129 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120				
Prospect, Searsmont, Searsmont, Two hundred thirty two dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred forty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Swanville, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Valdo, Three hundred ninety two dollars and fifty nine cents, Thorndike dollars and thirty nine cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eighty dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 188 189 286				
Searsmont, Searsmont, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Swanville, Swanville, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, Searsmont, Two hundred forty two dollars and thirty nine cents, Cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and twenty one cents, Cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cents, Cone hundred thirty two dollars and thirty nine cents, Cents, Cone hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Cone hundred eighty six dollars and for	Palermo,	Two hundred eight dollars and eleven cents,	208	11
Searsmont, Searsport, Swanville, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Two hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, Four hundred forty two dollars and forty one cents, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Two hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 188 189	Prospect,			96
Searsport, Swanville, Four hundred forty two dollars and forty one cents, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Cents, Cone hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Sagramont			OU
Searsport, Swanville, Swanville, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, Thorndike, Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Valdo, Four hundred forty two dollars and thirty one cents, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Scarsmont,	1		59
Swanville, Thorndike, One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine cents, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Searanort.			
Thorndike, One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six cents, Troy, Unity, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 187 Waldo,		One hundred twenty five dollars and thirty nine		
Troy, Unity, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Cents, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 185 208 286 187 286				39
Troy, Unity, Two hundred eight dollars and twenty one cents, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, Vinalhaven, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Vinety eight dollars and thirty cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Thorndike,	One hundred eighty five dollars and thirty six		
Unity, Vinalhaven, Waldo, Two hundred eighty six dollars and forty two cents, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	1.5. 2.5			36
Vinalhaven, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 286 286 286 286 287	Troy,			21
Vinalhaven, One hundred eighty seven dollars and sixty two cents, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Unity,			40
Waldo, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	Vinelbowen			44
Waldo, Ninety eight dollars and thirty cents, 98	v mamaven,			co
	177.11.			
	vv ardo,			30
five cents, \$7,092		Seven thousand ninety two dollars and seventy five cents,		75

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot,	Seventy dollars and ninety six cents,	70	96
Atkinson,	One hundred three dollars and sixty		. "
	cents,	103	60
Barnard,	Nineteen dollars and fifty eight cents,	19	58
Bowerbank,	Twenty two dollars and six cents,	22	06
Blanchard,	Nineteen dollars and fifty two cents,	19	52
Brownville,	Seventy three dollars and thirty six		
•	cents,	73	36
Dover,	One hundred fifty three dollars and	150	20
Willinterville	thirty six cents,	153 13	
Elliotsville,	Thirteen dollars and fifty one cents,	15	91
Foxcroft,	One hundred three dollars and thirty four cents,	103	34
Greenville,	Twenty six dollars and forty one cents,	26	
Guilford,	One hundred nine dollars and fifteen		
.,	cents,	109	15
Kilmarnock,	Thirty three dollars and sixty nine	-,,	
	cents.	33	69
Kingsbery,	Thirty dollars and ninety six cents,	30	96
Milo,	Sixty four dollars and fifteen cents,	64	
Monson,	Eighty one dollars and seventy seven		
•	cents,	81	77
Orneville,	Thirty two dollars and sixty one cents,	32	61
Parkman,	One hundred thirty four dollars and		-
	sixty nine cents,	134	69
Sangerville,	One hundred sixty four dollars and		
5 ,	sixty six cents,	164	66
Sebec,	One hundred twenty nine dollars and	202	-
	twenty three cents,	129	93

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (Continued.)

QL: J	(III) 1 G	ี ถากะ
Shirley,	l'iventy one dollars and five cents,	21 05 45 35
Wellington,	Forty five dollars and thirty five cents,	
Williamsburg,	Seventeen dollars and eighty one	17:81
\X/:1	Cents,	1 - 60
Wilson,	Fifteen dollars and twenty eight cents,	15, 20
No. 4, R. 8, N. of Wa	Three dollars,	3 00
Patent,	Nine dollars,	9 00
No. 8, R. 8, do.	1	6 00
No. 5, R. 9, do.	Six dollars,	3 00
N. hf. No. 6, R. 9, do.	Three dollars,	3 00
Sahf. No. 6, R. 9, do.	Three dollars,	5 00
No. 3, R. 5, Bingham P	City Jelland and sevents Con conta	6 75
East Kennebec river,	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	7
No. 2, R. 6, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
No. 1, R. 9, W. from E	ast	7 F0
line of State,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
No. 2, R. 9, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 4, R. 9, do.	Eight dollars and twenty five cents,	8 25
No. 6, R. 9, do.	Eight dollars and twenty five cents,	8 25
E. hf. A, R. 10, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
W. hf. A. R. 10, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
No. 1, R. 10, do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
No. 2, R. 10, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
No. 3, R. 10, do. E. hf. No. 5, R. 10, do.	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	6.75
E. hf. No. 5, R. 10, do.	Four dollars and fifty cents,	4 50
W. hf. No. 5, R. 10, do.	Four dollars and fifty cents,	4 50
No. 6, R. 10, do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
S. E. 2-3 No. 7, R. 10, d		10 50
A, R. 11, do.	Nine dollars,	9 00
B, R. 11, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 1, R. 11, do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
S. hf. A, R. 12, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
N. hf. A, R. 12, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
S. 1-3 No. 1, R. 12, do.	Nine dollars,	9 00
N. 2-3 No. 1, R. 12, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 2, R. 12, do.	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
E. hf. No. 3, R. 12, do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
W. hf. No. 3, R. 12, do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
Half No. 4, R. 12, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
A, No. 2, R. 13 & 14, d		10 50
A. R. 13, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
2-3 No. 1, R. 13, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
No. 3, R. 13, do.	Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,	22 50
S. pt. No. 4, R. 13, do.	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
A, R. 14, do.	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
No. 1, R. 14, do.	Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
E. hf. No. 3, R. 14 & 15,	do. Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
W. hf. No. 3, R. 14&15,	do Thirteen dollars and fifty cents,	13 50
S. E. 1-4 No. 4, R. 14, d	o. Six dollars,	6 00
No. 6, R. 10, do.	Thirteen dollars and eighty two cents,	13 82
No. 6, R. 11, do.	Thirteen dollars and eighty two cents,	13 82
No. 6, R. 15, do.	Thirteen dollars and eighty two cents,	13 82
S. W. 1-4 No. 5, R. 15,	do. Three dollars and forty six cents,	3 46
Middlesex Canal,	Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,	16 50
Day's Academy Grant,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
Sugar Island,	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
Deer Island,	Ten dollars and fifty cents,	10 50
	Two thousand three dollars and fifty	
	two cents,	\$2,003 52
	•	

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

00	OITE OI TIME	
Avon,	Eighty dollars and fifty one cents,	80 51
Carthage,	Forty six dollars and forty eight cents,	46 48
Chesterville,	One hundred eighty two dollars and	182 72
Farmington,	seventy two cents, Seven hundred four dollars and eighty	
	seven cents,	704:87
Freeman,	One hundred seven dollars and thirty three cents,	107 33
Industry,	Two hundred seven dollars and forty	207 41
Jay,	one cents, Three hundred three dollars and sov-	Singana,
	enty cents,	303 7 0
Kingfield,	Seventy nine dollars and eighty two cents,	79 82
Madrid,	Twenty seven dollars and seventy five	27 75
New Sharon,	Three hundred eighty seven dollars	
	and sixty four cents,	387 64
New Vineyard,	Eighty three dollars and ninety eight cents,	83 98
Phillips,	Two hundred forty one dollars and	241 27
Salem,	twenty seven cents, Forty eight dollars and four cents,	48 04
Strong,	Two hundred nine dollars and thirty	209 37
Γemple,	seven cents, One hundred five dollars and twenty	1 × ×
	four cents, One hundred twenty six dollars and	105 24
Weld,	sixteen cents,	126 16
Wilton,	Four hundred ten dollars and sixteen	410 16
E. part No. 6, near Phillip	cents, Three dollars and sixty cents,	3 60
W. part No. 6, Walker,	Three dollars and sixty cents,	3 60 4 80
N. pt. No. 4, R. 1, Bin. Pi No. 3, R. 2, do.	nr. Four dollars and eighty cents, Seven dollars and twenty cents,	7 20
No. 4, R. 2, do.	Six dollars,	6 00 3 00
5. hf. No. 4, R. 3, do. O,	Three dollars, Seven dollars and twenty cents,	7 20
C.,	Eight dollars and forty cents,	8 40
Vo. 2, R. 1, W. Bing. Po	ur. Seven dollars and twenty cents,	7 20
Vo. 3, R. 1, do.	Nine dollars and sixty cents,	9 60 6 00
No. 1, R. 2, do.	Six dollars, Fourteen dollars and forty cents,	14 40
No. 2, R. 2, do. No. 3, R. 2, do.	Eighteen dollars,	18 00
N. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.	Four dollars and eighty cents,	4 80
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3, do.	Two dollars and forty cents,	2 40
No. 2, R. 3, do.	Nine dollars and sixty cents,	9 60
No. 3, R. 3, do.	Seven dollars and twenty cents,	7 20
N. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do.	Nine dollars and sixty cents,	9 60
S. hf. No. 1, R. 4, do.	Nine dollars and sixty cents,	9 60 8 40
N. hf. No. 2, R. 4, do.	Eight dollars and forty cents, Sixteen dollars and eighty cents,	16 80
No. 1, R. 5, do. No. 2, R. 5, do.	Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 2, R. 5, do. S. 2-3 No. 1, R. 6, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
W. hf. No. 2, R. 7, do.	Six dollars,	6 00
Gore N. of Nos. 2&3, R.	6.	
Dead River,	Sixteen dollars and eighty cents,	16 80
	Three thousand five hundred sixty dollars and sixty five cents,	\$3,560 65
	1	-

Снар. 380.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

	Eighteen dollars and thirty eight	18 38
Hodgdon,	Seventy one dollars and sixty five	71 65
Houlton,	One hundred seventy one dollars and fifty six cents,	171 56
Linneus,	Twenty four dollars and thirty three cents,	24 33
New Limerick,	Eleven dollars and thirty eight cts.,	11 38
Masardis,	Twelve dollars and eighty eight	**
4_	cents,	12 88
Smyrna,	Fourteen dollars and twenty eight	14.00
Weston,	Twenty two dollars and sixty nine	14 28
a	cents,	22 69
No.1, R.1, Gore E. of West	on, Three dollars,	3 00
No. 9, Greenwood's Survey		11 52
No. 1, R. 2, Fowler & other	rs, Thirteen dollars and seventy nine	10.70
No. 2, R. 2, Pickering,	Five dollars and thirty nine cents,	13 79 5 39
No. 3, R. 2, Morrill & Pic		0.50
ering,	Eleven dollars,	11 00
	nt, Five dollars and seventy six cents,	5 76
R. J. Framingham Acad. G		5 18
A, R. 1, Monticello,	Eleven dollars and fifty two cents,	11 52
R. 1, Portland Academy Ga R. 1, Bridgwater Acad. Gt.,		5 18 5 76
R. 1, Mars Hill township,	Ten dollars and thirty seven cents,	10 37
R. 1, town of Plymouth Gt		11 52
	nt, Five dollars and seventy six cents,	5 76
B, R. 2, W. fm. E. line Stat		11 52
D, R. 2, do.	Eleven dollars and fifty two cents,	11 52
	t., Five dollars and eighteen cents,	5 18
R. 2, Westneid Academy (It., Four dollars and sixteen cents,	4 16
R. 2, Gen. Eaton Grant, E. R. 2, W. fm. E. line Sta	Four dollars and fifty-cents, te, Five dollars and sixty eight cents,	4 50 5 68
Pt. No. 1, R. 3, Nichols' Aca		3 00
emy Grant,	Three dollars and fifty nine cents,	3 59
	te, Eleven dollars and fifty two cents,	11 52
S. hf. No. 2, R. 3, do. N. hf. No. 2, R. 3, do.	Five dollars and seventy six cents,	5 76 5 76
No. 3, R. 3, do.	Ten dollars and thirty seven cents,	5 76 10 37
2-3 S. pt. No. 4, R. 3, do.	Five dollars and sixty two cents,	5 62
1-3 N. pt. No. 4, R. 3, do.	Four dollars and thirty two cents,	4 32
No. 7, R. 3, do.	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	6 75
No. 8, R. 3, do.	Six dollars and seventy five cents,	6 75
S. pt. No. 1, R. 4, do.	Seven dollars and forty three cents,	7 43
N. pt. No. 1, R. 4, do. No. 1, R. 4, North Yarmot	Six dollars,	6 00
Academy Grant,	Six dollars,	6 00
	te, Ten dollars and thirty seven cents,	10 37
No. 5, R. 4, do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
E. hf. No. 6, R. 4, do.	Five dollars and eighteen cents,	-5 18
N. W. 1-4 No. 6, R. 4, do.	Two dollars and fifty nine cents,	2 59
S. pt. A, R. 5, do.	Thurs 1-111 -:	0.04
(Chamberlain,) N. pt. A, R. 5, do.	Three dollars and eighty four cents,	3 84
Fisk & Bridge,	Five dollars and seventy nine cents,	5 79
S. hf. No. 1, R. 5, do.	2 donais and soverty inno conts,	5 10
Fisk & Bridge,	Five dollars and seventy nine cents,	5 79
N. hf. No. 1, R. 5, do.		
H. Reed,	Five dollars and seventy nine cents,	5 79
W. hf. No. 2, R. 5, do.	Dive dellars and severe size	Pr PNA
Benedicta,	Five dollars and seventy nine cents,	5 79

No. 3, R. 5,	do.	Nine dollars and ninety eight cents,	9 98
No. 5, R. 5,	do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
No. 7, R. 5,	do.	Seven dollars and fifty cents,	7 50
Pt. No. 6, R 5,	do.	Five dollars and four cents,	5 04
Participation of the Control of the		Six hundred fifty seven dollars and -	
		ninety nine cents,	\$657 99

RECAPITULATION.

			4
Counties.	Amount.	Dollars.	Cts.
York,	Ten thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars and fifty three cents,	10,854	
Cumberland,	Seventeen thousand three hundred sixty three dol- lars and seventy three cents,	17,363	73
Lincoln,	Fourteen thousand eight hundred thirty nine dollars and eighty nine cents,		
Hancock,	Five thousand two hundred forty five dollars and thirty five cents,		
Washington,	Four thousand seven hundred forty three dollars and one cent,		
Kennebec,	Thirteen thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and thirty eight cents,		
Oxford, Somerset,	Six thousand sixty six dollars and sixty six cents, Five thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars and	6,066	
Penobscot,	fifty two cents, Eight thousand six hundred seventy three dollars	5,925	52
Waldo,	and twenty cents, Seven thousand ninety two dollars and seventy	8,673	20
•	five cents,	7,092	
Piscataquis, Franklin,	Two thousand three dollars and fifty two cents, Three thousand five hundred sixty dollars sixty		
Aroostook,	five cents, Six hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety nine	3,560	
	cents, One hundred thousand four hundred fifty one dol-	657	99 ——
	lars and eighteen cents,	\$100,451	18

SECT. 2. The treasurer of state shall, in the month of April, in Treasurer to isthe year one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven, send his war- sue his warrant, rant with a copy of this act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, of each city, town, or plantation or other place, taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged, according to the provisions of the tax law approved, April fifth, one thousand eight hundred and forty-five, and the fourteenth chapter of the revised statutes; and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes, to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place respectively.

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant, shall require the said tax to be said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants, requiring the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay to the

CHAP. 381. said treasurer, on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and forty-eight, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and the said selectmen or assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sum which each may be required to collect, to the said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven.

SECT. 4. The notice required by section first, chapter fourteenth of the revised statutes, shall be given in the manner therein provided; within three months after the first day of April, eighteen hundred and forty-seven, so far as the same may be necessary under this act, and all the provisions of article first of said chapter fourteen, shall, so far as the tax herein provided for is concerned, have reference to said first day of April accordingly.

[Approved August 6, 1846.]

Chapter 381.

An additional Act relating to the Kennebec Log Driving Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Authorized to collect and secure logs remaining in booms, or expos-ed to loss, after 1st of October.

Whenever the directors of the Kennebec Log SECTION 1. Driving Company shall judge it for the interest of the owners of logs and other timber remaining in the booms or in any place exposed to loss, after the first day of October in any year, to collect and deposite in suitable and convenient places and properly secure the same; they are hereby authorized so to collect and deposit such logs and timber thus situated; and to use all reasonable care safely to keep the same, until removed by the owners thereof, or are otherwise disposed of in the manner provided in this act.

Expenses incurred thereon, how assessed and col-lected.

SECT. 2. Upon all logs and other timber thus collected and deposited, the directors shall assess the expense actually incurred thereon, with such additional sums as may be deemed necessary to cover necessary future expenditures upon them while in their charge; and the method of proceeding for the collection of assessments thus made, shall be the same as provided by law in relation to assessments for driving logs upon Kennebec river; and said company shall have a lien upon the logs and other timber for the full payment of all expenses; or the treasurer may recover such assessments, and all other assessments made by virtue of an act relating to said company approved March third, in the year of our